OP \$40.00 86296609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Golden Designs Inc.		02/01/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Designs Inc. (N.A.)
Street Address:	3350-B E. Jurupa Street
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86296609	DYNAMIC R1 PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-453-2900

Email: brian.stephens@brownandstreza.com

Correspondent Name: Brian T. Stephens, Esq.

Address Line 1: 40 Pacifica, Suite 1500, 40 Pacifica

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T. Stephens	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Stephens/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=3765634#page1.tif source=3765634#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0693

900462507

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLDEN DESIGNS INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark application identified on Schedule A (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, GOLDEN DESIGNS INC. (N.A.), a California corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Application, and the goodwill associated therewith.

	ble consideration, receipt of which is hereby ———————————————————————————————————
	ht, title and interest in and to the Application, together with imbolized thereby, and all other rights and privileges
	Assignor:
	GOLDEN DESIGNS INC., a California corporation
	By: Name: Its: President
Acknowledged and agreed:	
	Assignee:
	GOLDEN DESIGNS INC. (N.A.), a California corporation
	By: Name:
	In: Aresident

- } -

Schedule A

ŧο

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Application

#,	Mark:	Identification:	Country:	Serial No.:	File Date:	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:
1.	DYNAMIC R1	Stationary	United	86/296,609	May 30,	[pending]	[pending]
	PRO	rowers in	States		2014		
		Class 028					

68420.30.001/3744150

RECORDED: 08/15/2018

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0695